NAZH681M16V8X10.5NBF fiches techniques PDF
NIC - Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
	Numéro de référence	NAZH681M16V8X10.5NBF
	Description	Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
	Fabricant	 NIC
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAZH Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• REDUCED SIZE
• SUIT FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE REFLOW SOLDERING (UP TO 260°C)
• 2,000 HOUR LOAD LIFE @ +105°C
• DESIGNED FOR AUTOMATIC MOUNTING AND REFLOW SOLDERING
SAC Alloy Compatible
260°C
CHARACTERISTICS
Rated Voltage Rating
Rated Capacitance Range
Operating Temp. Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Max. Leakage Current
After 2 Miuntes @ 20°C
Tan δ @ 120Hz/20°C
Low Temperature
Stability
Impedance Ratio @ 120Hz
Load Life Test @ 105°C
All Case Sizes = 2,000 hours
6.3 ~ 50Vdc
10 ~ 2,200μF
-55 ~ +105°C
±20% (M)
0.01CV or 3μA
whichever is greater
W.V. (Vdc)
S.V. (Vdc)
Tan δ @ 120Hz/20°C
W.V. (Vdc)
Z-25°C/Z+20°C
Z-40°C/Z+20°C
Z-55°C/Z+20°C
Capacitance Change
Tan δ
Leakage Current
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
8.0 13 20 32 44 63
0.26 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
222222
333333
444333
Within ±30% of initial measured value
Less than ±200% of the speciﬁed maximum value
Less than the speciﬁed maximum value
STANDARD VALUES AND CASE SIZES (mm)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Cap.
(μF)
10
22
33
47
68
100
150
220
330
470
Code 6.3
100 -
220 -
330 -
470 -
680 -
101 4x6.1
151 -
221 5x6.1
331 6.3x6.1
471 6.3x8
Working Voltage (Vdc)
10 16 25 35 50
-
-
-
-
(4x6.1)
5x6.1
- - 4x6.1 4x6.1 5x6.1
- - 4x6.1 5x6.1 -
- 4x6.1 5x6.1 5x6.1 6.3x6.1
4x6.1 5x6.1 5x6.1 6.3x6.1 -
- 5x6.1 6.3x6.1 6.3x6.1 6.3x8
5x6.1 6.3x6.1 6.3x8 6.3x8
-
6.3x6.1 6.3x6.1 6.3x8
- 8x10.5
6.3x8 6.3x8
- 8x10.5 10x10.5
6.3x8
- 8x10.5 -
-
NAZH 101 M 25V 6.3x6.1 N B F
RoHS Compliant
Series
Termination/Packaging Code
Reﬂow Temperature Code
Size in mm
Working Voltage
Tolerance Code M=20%
Capacitance Code in μF, ﬁrst 2 digits are signiﬁcant
Third digit is no. of zeros, “R” indicates decimal for
values under 10μF
PEAK REFLOW
TERMINATION FINISH &
TEMPERATURE CODES PACKAGING OPTIONS CODES
560
680
820
1000
561
681
821
102
-
6.3x8
-
-
-
-
-
8x10.5
-
8x10.5
-
10x10.5
-
-
8x10.5
-
10x10.5
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
Code
N
Peak Reﬂow
Temperature
260°C
Code
Finish & Reel Size
B Sn-Bi Finish & 13" Reel
S 100% Sn Finish & 13" Reel
1500 152 8x10.5 10x10.5 ----
2200 222 10x10.5 -
----
( ) In Development
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND 13" REEL QUANTITIES
Dφ
+
I
-
I
Case Size φD±0.5 L max. A±0.2 B±0.2 I±0.3 W P±0.3 Qty/Reel
4x6.1
4.0 6.1 4.3 4.3 1.8 0.5~0.8 1.0 1,200
W
5x6.1
5.0 6.1 5.3 5.3 2.2 0.5~0.8 1.5
6.3x6.1 6.3 6.1 6.6 6.6 2.6 0.5~0.8 1.8
800
800
0.3mm max.
L
A
6.3x8
6.3
8
6.6 6.6 2.6 0.5~0.8 1.8
500
8x10.5 8.0 10.5 8.3 8.3 3.4 0.7~1.1 3.1
300
P
10x10.5 10.0 10.5 10.3 10.3 3.5 0.7~1.1 4.6
300
B
Polarity Marking
Production Code
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your speciﬁc application - process
details with NIC’s technical support personnel: [email protected]
Capacitance
t
Series
Voltage Rating
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com www.lowESR.com www.RFpassives.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
1http://www.Datasheet4U.com
	Pages	Pages 4
	Télécharger	[ NAZH681M16V8X10.5NBF ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	NAZH681M16V8X10.5NBF	Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche